

Phone: (775) 423-5104 Fax: (775) 423-8874



LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

Application Type:	New	Owner Change	☐ Manag	ger Change	☐ Location Cha	ange
Applicant Name:	Tate	David	S	Application D	ate: 10-31-	24
1771	Last	First	MI	/ ipplication 2		
Title: President		, mar est a militar		Phone:	(775) 423-31	01
Date of Birth:		and St.	Driver's Licen	se Number: _		
List all addresses in	which you have res	ided at for the past fiv	ve (5) years	State.	million to the large	ay journ
Begin/End	Physical Address	idea at for the past in	ve (e) jears.	City	State	Zip
02/2022 - Present		7172 Sandhill Rd	The state of the s	Fall		89406
08/2013 - 08/2022		390 Range View C	t			
08/2013 - 08/2022	2	370 Range view C		Kei	10 117	89519
					UKUULE .	N PROPERTY OF
					Contragal Gaster	de suppli
				- 100		San
Business Entity Typ Business Name: Business Owner(s):	Corporation Fallon Bonanza		on Other:	Casino	ny DBA	
Name Address				Title		
David Scott Tate		7172 Sandhill Rd, Fallon, NV 89406		General Manager		
Tardet a se						
all a languages		200		Long-French		
Santale Property Control	. 87 E. J.Lauf				MI CONTRACTOR	
Business Address:	855 W. W	illiams Ave.		Fallon	NV 89	406
San Sallin Ball 18				City	State	Zip
Provide a brief desc drawing of layout)	ription of the portion	to be occupied by the	e establishmen	t for which the lic	cense is sought: (A	ttach
4 - 10 (10 (10)	missus — leas,	- Ta - 1 1 1	United the	10012 = 1 7 30	ti frilap hesa en	7 12
Is the premises to b	e licensed leased by	the applicant?	Yes 🔳 No			
Name of the owner	of the premises:	to relative or sec	WCV	V Corporation	Market I laster	
Name of the owner's authorized agent, if any: N/A						
What type of license	e for which the applic	cation is made:	Retail (Off Premis	ses) 🔳 Drinking	g Establishment (or	n Premises)
Have you owned or managed any other business? ■ Yes □ No						



CITY OF FALLON CLERK'S OFFICE

55 West Williams Avenue, Fallon, Nevada 89406 Phone: (775) 423-5104 Fax: (775) 423-8874

If Yes, list the business(es) you have owned or managed.							
Begin/End	Name	Address		City		State	Zip
	WCW Corp Fallon Nugge	70 South	Maine Street	Fallo	n	NV	89406
	WCW Corp Comstock	1975 S.	Taylor Street	Fallon		NV	89406
	WCW Corp Bonanza Inn a	855 W. W	illiams Avenut	Fallon		NV	89406
Have you ever been issued a business or a liquor license?			Yes	☐ No			
If Yes, when?	If Yes, when? 1995			City of Fallon			
Have you ever had a business or liquor license revoked?			☐ Yes	■ No			
If Yes, when?	N/A		What Agency?				
Have you ever	been denied a business or liq	uor license?	☐ Yes	■ No			
If Yes, when?	N/A		What Agency?	N/A			
Have you rece	ived any specialized training fo	or serving alcol	holic beverages?	Yes	□No		
If Yes, explain:	Alcohol Awareness Tra	ining - 11-13-	2023	·	. ,		
Have you ever	been arrested?	■ No					
If Yes, provide the following information:							
Date	Charge		Arresting A	gency		Dis	sposition
	N/A						
	N/A						
	N/A						
List five (5) references not related to you with daytime phone numbers:							
Name			Phone	·		onship	
Frank Woodliff			775-4	775-423-6065 Busine		ess acqu	aintance
John Boyd		602-7	602-738-1528 Busines		ess acqu	aintance	
Andy Zimmerman			702-9	702-918-6125 Business		ess acqu	aintance
Josh Dehmer			601-3	601-368-2242 F1		Friend	
Tom Howell			775-7	775-742-6908 Business a		ess acqu	aintance

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct:

- 1. That I have received and read a copy of Chapter 5.08 of the Fallon Municipal Code Alcoholic Beverage Sales;
- 2. That upon approval of a Liquor License, I will conduct the business and business establishment in accordance with the provisions of the laws of the State of Nevada, the United States, and the ordinances of the City of Fallon applicable to the conduct of business; and
- 3. That the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that such declaration is made with the full knowledge that any failure to disclose, misstatement, or other attempt to mislead may be considered sufficient cause for denial of a business license.

Applicant's Signature



CITY OF FALLON CLERK'S OFFICE

55 West Williams Avenue, Fallon, Nevada 89406 Phone: (775) 423-5104 Fax: (775) 423-8874

AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE

I, David S. Tate, authorize the Fallon Police Department to perform a backgroinvestigation, which may include information of a confidential or privileged na	ound check and to release the results of said ture, to the City Council in public documents
and/or discussion at a public meeting.	+1//
A PA	olicant's Signature

OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
City of Fallon	Approve	Approve with Conditions	Disapprove
Chief of Police	AWeig	Helmuster with the state of the	na na Make - store ez arkéset n
Engineering/Building Departmen	はからりつ		
Attorney's Office	to	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	
City Clerk's Office	Le		
Fallon/Churchill Fire Dept	my		
Conditions required for approva	l:		and the second
Recommendation for application	: Approve	Approve with Conditions	Disapprove

OFFICIAL USE ONLY:			
Account No.	License No.	Payment Received By:	

FALLON POLICE DEPARTMENT

55 West Williams Avenue Fallon, Nevada 89406-2941 775-423-2111

Fax: 423-6527

Ron Wenger Chief of Police

November 22, 2024

On November 13, 2024 the Fallon Police Department received an application for City Liquor License from Mr. Scott Tate of 7172 Sandhill Road in Fallon, Nevada 89406. Mr. Tate is the owner of WCW Corporation and is seeking a city liquor license to sell On Premise at his Casino's located at 70 S Maine Street, 855 W Williams Avenue and 1975 S Taylor Street within the City limits of Fallon Nevada.

Mr. Tate has previously held a City of Fallon Liquor License for all the establishments listed above and has successfully passed a background check conducted by the State Gaming Board.

On November 22, 2024 I interviewed Mr. Tate about his application. I have provided a supplemental form in which Mr. Tate signed, indicating he understands his responsibilities as they relate to the laws regarding underage drinking.

I have concluded that Mr. Tate has passed a limited background check.

Ronald D Wenger Chief of Police

Liquor License Application Interview Supplement

APPLICANT Scott rate DATE 11	/22/2024
BUSINESS NAME – WCW corp.	
70 S Maine Street Fa	illon, Nv 89406
I (will/will not) be the on-site supervisor. If not, the on-site supervisor will be	m laylor T Godman mmie BALTAZAC
I understand that if the on-site supervisor of notify the City Clerk's Office. Initials	hanges, am responsible to
I acknowledge that as the license holder, I am per sold at the store. Initials	sonally responsible for what is
I further acknowledge that as the license holder, I from the business and may be held personally resviolate any law or ordinance. Initials	
I have received, read and understand the Liquor a requirements within the Fallon Municipal Code ar requirements. Initials	
Witness: Ronald D Wenger, Chief of Police	